## PLANNING COMMISSION MINUTES Regular Meeting January 16, 2018

The Aurelius Township Planning Commission met for a regular meeting on Tuesday, January 16, 2018 at 7:00 P.M., at the Aurelius Township Hall, 1939 S. Aurelius Road, Mason, MI.

Members Present: Frushour, Hawkins, Johnson, Malcangi, Perry, Ricketts

Members Absent: Iansiti, Hudgins, Raymond

Also Present: Tracy Ayres, Shauna Watts

The meeting was called to order by Chairperson Carol Hawkins at 7:00 P.M. All joined in the pledge of allegiance to the United States flag.

Chairperson Hawkins opened public hearing for Watts SUP for daycare at 4725 Thurlby Road. Member Malcangi asked how the daycare was different from previous daycare owned by Watts and she said the only thing that changed was the address. Member Malcangi motioned for recommendation for approval to the Aurelius Township Board of Trustees and was supported by member Frushour. Roll Call Vote: Ayes – Frushour, Hawkins, Johnson, Malcangi, Perry, Ricketts. Nayes – None. Absent: Iansiti, Hudgins, Raymond. Motion carried.

Public Comment

None

Public Hearing closed and Regular Meeting began at 7:05 with a motion made to approve minutes of November 21, 2017 by Johnson, and Ricketts supported. All were in favor. Motion carried.

Chairperson Hawkins asked for nominations for Planning Commission Chairperson and Vice Chairperson. Member Malcangi motioned to nominate Craig Iansiti for Chairperson and Carol Hawkins for Vice Chairperson. Member Johnson supported motion. Roll Call Vote: Ayes – Frushour, Hawkins, Johnson, Malcangi, Perry, Ricketts. Nayes – None. Absent: Iansiti, Hudgins, Raymond. Motion carried.

Planning Commission meeting dates for new year were proposed as February 20, 2018, April 17, 2018, May 15, 2018, September 18, 2018, October 16, 2018, November 20, 2018 and for January 15, 2019. Chairperson Hawkins motioned to approve and Member Ricketts supported. All were in favor. Motion carried.

Public Comment None

Meeting adjourned 7:10 p.m. Motion made by Member Hawkins and supported by Member Malcangi. All were in favor. Motion carried.

Respectfully submitted,

Tracy Ayres, Clerk Aurelius Township